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FACULTY AND GRADE MOTHERS 

TEACHERS 
HILLSIDE SCHOOL 
Mrs. William B. Carter, Chairman 
Kindergarten • Mrs. Kerry Otterby, Grade Mother . ... 

A.M. Mrs. Allan . . 

P.M. 

Mrs. Beach . 
Mrs. Konde 
Mrs. Allan 
Mrs. Konde 

Grade One. Mrs.Richard Kolvek, Grade Mother . . . . . 

825-3818 
327-9193 

825-0659 

Grade & Homeroom Mothers Phone 

Mrs. Daniel Casey 
Mrs. George Takayama 

. Mrs. Frederick Schrodt 
Mrs. Ernest Robibero 

.. Mrs. Michael Ivancich 

327-4305 
327-0937 
327-9087 
327-8795 
327-4955 

Mrs. Cortese Mrs. Joseph Haynes 
Miss Gormley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Donald McN eill 

825-0066 
327-6128 
327-9255 
327-8893 
327-6675 

Mrs. Manganini . Mrs. James Lynch 
Miss Rozema . Mrs. Walter Andersen 
Mrs. Weisinger Mrs. John Lyons 

Grade Two - Mrs. Walter Frees, Grade Mother 825-1669 
Miss Farrell . 
Mrs. Rasmussen . 
Mrs. Ryan 
Mrs. Rodgers . 
Mrs. Sharp 
Mrs. Wagner . 

Grade Three - Mrs. Paul Glantz, Grade Mother . . . . . . 327-5575 

Music, Grades 1-3 
Art 

Miss Brotshul . 
Mrs. Hagen 
Miss Shaffer 
Miss Storms 
Mrs. Yee . 
Mrs. Zabka 
Mrs. Surran 

Nurse Mrs. Charles Wilson, R.N. 

BROOKSIDE SCHOOL 
Mrs. William B. Carter, Chairman 
Grade Four - Mrs. T. E. Dietz, Grade Mother 

Mrs. Kutner . 
Mrs. Little . 
Mr. Modica . 
Mrs. Oest . 
Mrs. Rascher 
Mrs. Gibbs . 

Grade Five - Mrs. Ronald Kowalski, Grade Mother 
Miss Griffo 
Miss Kangas . 
Mrs. Meyers 
Mrs. Oates. 
Mr. Ryan 
Mrs. Goss 

Grade Six - Mrs. Lester Pawlyk, Grade Mother 
Miss Hausamann . 
Mrs. Lenio 
Mrs. Viola 
Mrs. Morgan . 
Mrs. Pirozzi 
Mr. Wasek . 

Grade Seven - Mrs. Valentine Loureiro, Grade Mother 
Mrs. Hollema . 
Mrs. Prytherch . 
Mr. Greenleai 
Mrs. Pfeiffer 
Mrs. Anderson 
Miss Davies . 

Grade Eight - Mrs. James Tallia, Grade Mother 
Mrs. Knight 
Mr . Muller 
Mr . Albinson 
Mr. Mainenti 
Mr. Spence 
Miss Bell 
Mrs. Carrick 
Mr s. Fenin 
Mr. Maiello 
Mrs. Macwilliams 

825-3818 
327-7203 

327-7698 

327-6633 

327-4284 

Mrs. Paul Ferreri 
. . . . . . Mrs. Roger Bauman 

Mrs. R. Lichtenstein 
. Mrs. Jam es Paulino 

. . . .. . Mrs. Lee Van Lenten 
. . .. . . Mrs. William Miller 

Mrs. Thomas Monfried 
Mrs. Robert Blake 

. Mrs. Ronald Thompson 
Mrs. John Kirincich 

. . ..... . ... . Mrs. John Morath 

327-6819 
327-7276 
327-3926 
327-9254 
327-6514 
327-3724 

825-0538 
825-1931 
825-1689 
327-3548 
327-5428 

. Mrs. Gerald Johnson 327-3298 
Mrs. Rudy L. Schuetz 825-0388 

. Mrs. Jack McMinn 327-5874 
Mrs. I. G. Heps, Jr. 825-0589 

Mrs. Richard Kolvek 825-0059 
Mrs. A. Gianoplus 327-8683 

Mrs. John Martin 327-8696 
. . Mrs. Robert McNally 825-2796 

Mrs. Thomas Sullivan 327-4026 
Mrs. William Lee 327-5453 

Mrs. John Almert 327-2531 
Mrs. Ronald Wanamaker 327-1766 

. Mrs. Charles Burton 327-4755 
Mrs. Richard Crow I 825-0463 

Mrs. Donald Walters 327-8163 
Mrs. Robert Henry 825-3278 

Mrs. Donald Kilcoyne 825-3977 
Mrs. Gerald Padian 327-4602 

Mrs. John Butler 327-8631 
Mrs. Jerome Fund 327-7767 

Mrs. Alexander Lane 825-1342 
Mrs. Robert Mead 825-2544 

Mrs. George Shepherd 327-1317 
Mrs. Shannon Wall 825-0692 

Mrs. Francis Farrissey 327-5944 
Mrs. Albert Jibilian 327-5062 

Mrs. John Watt 327-7320 
Mrs. Robert Victorin 327-6371 

Mrs. Alan Fitzpatrick 327-2048 
Mrs. Joseph DeAngelis 327-7927 

Home Economics 
Industrial Arts 
Music, Grades 4-6 
Music 
Physical Education, Grades 1-5 
Physical Education {boys) 
Physical Education (girls) 
Corrective Reading 

Mr. Miranda, Mr. Shaughnessy 
Mrs. Cenicola 

Speech 
Librarian 
Art 
Special Education 
Nurse 
Helping Teacher 

Mr. Murgia 
Mrs. McGuire 
Miss Kerr 
Miss Polidori 
Ms. Fiore 
Miss Genthon 
Mrs. DiGrazia, Miss Hoffman 

:~~·:::;m, JtN. 



President 
First Vice President 
Second Vice President 
Recording Secretary 
Corresponding Secretary 
Treasurer 

P.T.O. OFFICERS -
- - - - Mrs. Peter Brousal (Elsa) 

Mrs. Robert Gorab (Helene) 
- Mrs. Mary Allan 

Mrs. Hans Hansen (Sheila) 
- Mrs. Robert Kraft (Marie) 

Mrs. John Frederick (Tess) 
- COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN AND LIAISONS -

Block Parents Mrs. Lester Pawlyk (Ann) 
Book Fair, Brookside Mrs. Wayne Dengel (Suzanne) 
Book Fair, Hillside Mrs. Frank Lepick (Sandy) 
Calendar -Mrs. Keith Brady (Karen) 
Children's Theater Mrs. James O'Connor (Rosemary) 
Fashion Show Mrs. Ronald Thompson (Shelby) 
Hospitality Mrs. Ralph Vero (Bertha) 
Membership, Brookside Mrs. Robert Powell (Elaine) 
Membership, Hillside - Mrs. Karl Metz (Hilly) 
Mini Library - Mrs. Robert Kelly (Lori) 
Newark Museum Mrs. John Mullen (Vera) 
Posters Mrs. Frank Buschek (Nancy) 
Publicity - Mrs. Frederick Conrad (Faye) 
PTO Recorder Mrs. Daniel Connelly (Jane) 
Room Mothers, Brookside Mrs. William Carter (LuAnn) 
Room Mothers, Hillside Mrs. Leon Eggers (Pat) 
Safety Patrol Mrs. Albert Jibilian (Catherine) 
Typing Mrs. Anthony D'Anna (Barbara) 
UNICEF - Mrs. T. Dietz (Ernestine) 
Ways and Means Mrs. Ronald Kowalski (Joan) 
Liaison to Board of Education Mrs. Raymond Springer (Flo) 
Liaison to NHRHS Home and School Assn. - Mrs. Peter Brousal (Elsa) 
Liaison to NHRHS Scholarship Fund - Mr. Martin Alonzo 
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