

A HANDBOOK FOR PARENTS

1974 - 1975

Hillside School, Brookside School

Allendale, N. J.

Time of Arrival at School Physical Examinations School Calendar End of Marking Periods Special Dates School Hours Lunch Hours

P.T.O. Officers Schedule of Meetings Safety Program - Parents' Part

Childrens' Theater
Block Parents

Cars

Notes

Visitors' Regulations Report Cards Marking System
Promotion Policy Homework Policy Parent-Teacher Conferences

Telephone Calls Transfers
Care of School Property
Registration of Kindergarten Pupils

Early Dismissal Religious Holidays Attendance and Punctuality

Reading Program Music Industrial Arts Home Economics
Art Library Field Trips Parties Gifts

Faculty and Grade Mothers Back to School Night Visiting Day Proper Clothing Labeling Clothing Lost and Found Bicycles

School Nurse - illness in school, medication, accidents, insurance Communicable Diseases Physical Education Playground Safety Emergency Forms Storm Closing Emergency Closing Safety Patrol

Testing Program Cafeteria Dress Code
Crossing Guards Northern Highlands Regional High School

— FACULTY AND GRADE MOTHERS

	TEACHERS	Grade & Homeroom Mothers Phone
HILLSIDE SCHOOL Mrs. William B. Carter, Chairman		
Mrs. William B. Carter, Chairman Kindergarten - Mrs. Kerry Otterby, Gra A.M.	de Mother 327-9193	M Di-1 C 207 4205
A.M.	Mrs. Allan	
	Mrs. Beach Mrs. Konde	Mrs. Frederick Schrodt 327-9087 Mrs. Ernest Robibero 327-8795
P.M.	Mrs. Konde	Mrs. Michael Ivancich 327-4955
P.M. Grade One-Mrs.Richard Kolvek, Grade I	Mother 825-0659	Mrs. Joseph Havnes 825-0066
	Miss Gormley Mrs. Manganini	Mrs. Donald McNeill 327-6128
	Miss Rozema	Mrs Walter Andersen 327,8893
	Mrs. Weisinger	Mrs. John Lyons 327-6675
Grade Two - Mrs. Walter Frees, Grade M	Miss Farrell 825-1669	Mrs. Paul Ferreri 327-6819
	Miss Farrell Mrs. Rasmussen	Mrs. Roger Bauman 327-7276 Mrs. R. Lichtenstein 327-3926
	Mrs. Ryan Mrs. Rodgers	Mrs James Paulino 327-9254
	Mrs. Sharp	Mrs. Lee Van Lenten 327-6514 Mrs. William Miller 327-3724
Grade Three - Mrs. Paul Glantz, Grade M	Iother 327-5575	Mrs. William Willer 321-3124
	Miss Brotshul Mrs. Hagen Miss Shaffer	Mrs. Thomas Monfried 825-0538 Mrs. Robert Blake 825-1931
	Miss Shaffer	Mrs. Ronald Thompson 825-1689
	Miss Storms	Mrs. John Kirincich 327-3548
Music, Grades 1-3	Mrs. Zabka	
Art Nurse	Mrs. Surran Mrs. Charles Wilson, R.N.	
	1110. Citation (11101)	
BROOKSIDE SCHOOL Mrs. William B. Carter, Chairman	825-3818	
Mrs. William B. Carter, Chairman Grade Four - Mrs. T. E. Dietz, Grade Mo	ther 327-7203	Mrs. Gerald Johnson 327-3298
	Mrs. Kutner Mrs. Little Mr. Modica Mrs. Oest Mrs. Rascher Mre Gibbe	Mrs. Rudy L. Schuetz 825-0388
	Mr. Modica	Mrs. Jack McMinn 327-5874 Mrs. I. G. Heps, Jr. 825-0589
	Mrs. Rascher	Mrs. Richard Kolvek 825-0659
Grade Five - Mrs. Ronald Kowalski, Grad	THE CIDDS	Mis. 11. Citatopius 021-0000
Grade Five - Mrs. Ronald Kowalski, Grad Grade Six - Mrs. Lester Pawlyk, Grade I	Miss Griffo	Mrs. John Martin 327-8696
	Miss Kangas	Mrs. Robert McNally 825-2796 Mrs. Thomas Sullivan 327-4026
	Mrs. Oates	Mrs. William Lee 327-5453
	Mr. Ryan	Mrs. John Almert 327-2531 Mrs. Ronald Wanamaker 327-1766
Grade Six - Mrs. Lester Pawlyk, Grade I	Mother 327-6633	
	Mrc Lonio	Mrs Richard Crowl 825-0463
	Mrs. Viola	Mrs. Donald Walters 327-8163
	Mrs. Viola Mrs. Morgan Mrs. Pirozzi	Mrs. Robert Henry 825-3278 Mrs. Donald Kilcoyne 825-3977
G 1 G 2 May 17 Junting T compine	Mr. wasek	Mrs. Gerald Padian 327-4602
Grade Seven - Mrs. Valentine Loureiro,	Mrs. Hollema	Mrs. John Butler 327-8631
	Mrs. Hollema Mrs. Prytherch Mr. Greenleef	Mrs. Jerome Fund 327-7767 Mrs. Alexander Lane 825-1342
	Mr. Greenleaf Mrs. Pfeiffer Mrs. Anderson	Mrs. Robert Mead 825-2544
	Mrs. Anderson	Mrs. George Shepherd 327-1317 Mrs. Shannon Wall 825-0692
Grade Eight - Mrs. James Tallia, Grade I	Mother 327-4284	Man Proprie Province 200 5044
	Mrs. Knight	Mrs. Francis Farrissey 327-5944 Mrs. Albert Jibilian 327-5062
	Mr. Albinson Mr. Mainenti Mr. Spence Miss Bell	Mrs. John Watt 327-7320
	Mr. Mainenti	Mrs. Robert Victorin 327-6371 Mrs. Alan Fitzpatrick 327-2048
	Miss Bell	Mrs. Joseph DeAngelis 327-7927
Home Economics	Mrs. Carrick Mrs. Fenin	
Industrial Arts	Mr. Maiello Mrs. MacWilliams	
Music, Grades 4-6 Music	Mr. Miranda, Mr. Shaughnessy	
Physical Education, Grades 1-5 Physical Education (boys)	Mrs. Cenicola Mr. Murgia	
Physical Education (girls)	Mrs. McĞuĭre	
Corrective Reading Speech	Miss Kerr Miss Polidori	
Librarian	Ms. Fiore	
Art Special Education	Miss Genthon Mrs. DiGrazia, Miss Hoffman	
Nurse	Mrs. Brown, R.N.	
Helping Teacher	Mr. Hagy	

- P.T.O. OFFICERS -

- 1.1.0. OFFICERS -			
President — — — — —	— — Mrs. Peter Brousal (Elsa)		
First Vice President — — —	— Mrs. Robert Gorab (Helene)		
Second Vice President — — —	— — — Mrs. Mary Allan		
Recording Secretary — — —	 — Mrs. Hans Hansen (Sheila) 		
Corresponding Secretary — — -	 — Mrs. Robert Kraft (Marie) 		
Treasurer — — — — —	- Mrs. John Frederick (Tess)		
— COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN AND LIAISONS —			
Block Parents	- Mrs Lester Pawlyk (Ann)		
Block Parents — — — — — Book Fair, Brookside — — —	Mrs. Wayne Dongal (Suzanna)		
Pook Fair, Divokside — — —	- Mrs. Wayne Deliger (Suzanne)		
Book Fair, Brookside — — — Book Fair, Hillside — — — Calendar — — — Children's Theater — — — Fashion Show — — —	- Wirs, Frank Lepick (Sandy)		
Calendar — — — — — —	— — Mrs. Keith Brady (Karen)		
Children's Theater — — —	Mrs. James O'Connor (Rosemary)		
Fashion Show — — — —	Mrs. Ronald Thompson (Shelby)		
Hospitality — — — — — — Membership, Brookside — — —	— — Mrs. Ralph Vero (Bertha)		
Membership, Brookside — — —	— Mrs. Robert Powell (Elaine)		
Membership, Hillside — — —	— — Mrs. Karl Metz (Hilly)		
Membership, Hillside — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	— — Mrs. Robert Kelly (Lori)		
Newark Wildelim	\\/\langle \langle \langle \langle \langle \langle \rangle		
Posters — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	 Mrs. Frank Buschek (Nancy) 		
Publicity — — — — —	— Mrs. Frederick Conrad (Faye)		
PTO Recorder — — — —	 Mrs. Daniel Connelly (Jane) 		
Room Mothers, Brookside — —	 Mrs. William Carter (LuAnn) 		
PTO Recorder — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	— — Mrs. Leon Eggers (Pat)		
Safety Patrol — — — — —	Mrs. Albert Jibilian (Catherine)		
Typing	Mrs. Anthony D'Anna (Barbara)		
UNICEF	— — Mrs. T. Dietz (Ernestine)		
Ways and Means — — —	- Mrs Ronald Kowalski (Joan)		
Ways and Means — — — — Liaison to Board of Education —	- Mrs Raymond Springer (Flo)		
Liaison to NHRHS Home and School A	ssn — Mrs Peter Brousal (Elsa)		
Liaison to NHRHS Scholarship Fund			
Liaison to Militio bendiarship Fund			